
BID FORM
ADDENDUM

(2)
NON 

COLLUSION
DIR REG 

NO.
SUB LIST BID BOND

STMT 
EXPER / 

PREQUAL

EMPL.  
CERT

SITE VISIT 
CERT

X X X X X X X X X

BASE BID

CONTINGENCY

ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

BASE BID

CONTINGENCY

ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

TOTAL BID FOR 
BOTH SITES

Contract Award is contingent upon TRUSD Board Approval.  Estimated Board Approval Date:  April 16, 2024

25,200.00$  

302,200.00$  

 $ 25,000.00 

CONTRACTOR

Euro Style Management

252,000.00$  

606,000.00$  

TWIN RIVERS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Multi-Site Exterior Paint (Rio Linda High School & Rio Linda Prep) Project - Bid No. 030524-1

BID OPENING:  April 02, 2024 at 1:00 p.m.

60,600.00$  

691,600.00$  

BID AMOUNT

 $ 25,000.00 

Rio Linda High School

Rio Linda Preparatory Academy

993,800.00$  



BID FORM
ADDENDUM

(2)
NON 

COLLUSION
DIR REG 

NO.
SUB LIST BID BOND

STMT 
EXPER / 

PREQUAL

EMPL.  
CERT

SITE VISIT 
CERT

X X X X X X X X X

BASE BID

CONTINGENCY

ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

BASE BID

CONTINGENCY

**Mathematical error by Contractor** ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

TOTAL BID FOR 
BOTH SITES

BID FORM
ADDENDUM

(2)
NON 

COLLUSION
DIR REG 

NO.
SUB LIST BID BOND

STMT 
EXPER / 

PREQUAL

EMPL.  
CERT

SITE VISIT 
CERT

X X X X X X X X X

BASE BID

CONTINGENCY

ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

BASE BID

CONTINGENCY

ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

TOTAL BID FOR 
BOTH SITES

325,300.00$   

CONTRACTOR

443,000.00$   Rio Linda High School

BID AMOUNT

Swierstok Enterprise Inc., dba 
Pro Builders

50,900.00$   

 $ 25,000.00 

 $ 25,000.00 

44,300.00$   

27,300.00$   

 $ 25,000.00 

910,200.00$   

Rio Linda High School

CONTRACTOR BID AMOUNT

Pacific Contractors Group, Inc.

509,000.00$   

584,900.00$   

Rio Linda Preparatory Academy 273,900.00$   

237,000.00$   

512,300.00$   

Rio Linda Preparatory Academy

285,700.00$   

23,700.00$   

 $ 25,000.00 

798,000.00$   

**TIE BID** - AR 3111 adopts the rule created by Public Contract Code Section 20117 in which the District is to determine by lot 
which bid to accept in the event of a tie. The District determined by lot to accept the bid from Color New Co and to recommend 

Color New Co for Contract Award.



BID 
FORM

ADDENDUM
(2)

NON 
COLLUSION

DIR REG 
NO.

SUB LIST BID BOND
STMT 

EXPER / 
PREQUAL

EMPL.  
CERT

SITE VISIT 
CERT

X X X X X X X X X

BASE BID

CONTINGENCY

ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

BASE BID

CONTINGENCY

ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

TOTAL BID FOR 
BOTH SITES

BID 
FORM

ADDENDUM
(2)

NON 
COLLUSION

DIR REG 
NO.

SUB LIST BID BOND
STMT 

EXPER / 
PREQUAL

EMPL.  
CERT

SITE VISIT 
CERT

X X X X X X X X

BASE BID

**Bid is Non-Responsive** CONTINGENCY

**Acknowledgement of only 1 Addendum** ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

BASE BID

CONTINGENCY

ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

TOTAL BID FOR 
BOTH SITES

CONTRACTOR BID AMOUNT

Pro-Ex Construction, Inc.

901,700.00$  

 $ 25,000.00 

1,254,500.00$  

352,800.00$  

CONTRACTOR

500,000.00$  Rio Linda High School

79,700.00$  

 $ 25,000.00 

797,000.00$  Rio Linda High School

400,000.00$  

50,000.00$  

 $ 25,000.00 

Rio Linda Preparatory Academy

BID AMOUNT

Perfection Painting Corp

40,000.00$  

 $ 25,000.00 

465,000.00$  

1,040,000.00$  

575,000.00$  

Rio Linda Preparatory Academy

298,000.00$  

29,800.00$  



BID FORM
ADDENDUM

(2)
NON 

COLLUSION
DIR REG 

NO.
SUB LIST BID BOND

STMT 
EXPER / 

PREQUAL

EMPL.  
CERT

SITE VISIT 
CERT

X X X X X X X X X

BASE BID

CONTINGENCY

ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

BASE BID

CONTINGENCY

ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BID

TOTAL BID FOR 
BOTH SITES

240,000.00$   

24,000.00$  

 $ 25,000.00 

289,000.00$   

Rio Linda Preparatory Academy

798,000.00$   

44,000.00$  

 $ 25,000.00 

509,000.00$   

CONTRACTOR

440,000.00$   

BID AMOUNT

Color New Co

Rio Linda High School

**TIE BID** - AR 3111 adopts the rule created by Public Contract Code Section 20117 in which the District is to 
determine by lot which bid to accept in the event of a tie. The District determined by lot to accept the bid from Color 

New Co and to recommend Color New Co for Contract Award.




